The precise amounts and timing of our use of the net proceeds from this offering will depend upon market conditions
and the availability of other funds, among other factors.

-35-

Edgar Filing: SB FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 77

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated long-term indebtedness and capitalization at June 30, 2014, (i) on an
actual basis, and (ii) as adjusted to give effect to the redemption of $10.3 million of our outstanding junior
subordinated debentures effective September 7, 2014, and the sale of a maximum offering of 1,500,000 depositary
shares at a public offering price of $10.00 per depositary share. For purposes of this table, our estimated net proceeds
will be approximately $14.0 million, after deducting estimated placement agent fees and other offering expenses. No
other change in our consolidated capitalization since June 30, 2014 is reflected in the table. This table should be read
together with our consolidated financial statements and related notes incorporated by reference into this prospectus.

As of June 30, 2014

Actual Adjustments

As Adjusted on a
Pro Forma

Basis
(dollars in thousands, unaudited)

Long-term debt
Subordinated debentures $ 20,620 $ (10,310)(1) $ 10,310
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 37,000 �  37,000

Total long-term debt $ 57,620 $ (10,310) $ 47,310
Shareholders� equity
Series A Preferred Shares, no par
value, no shares authorized or
issued; 15,000 pro forma shares
authorized and issued $ �  $ 14,000(2) $ 14,000
Common Shares, no par value,
5,027,433 shares issued, 5,027,433
pro forma shares issued 27,972 �
Retained earnings 31,757 �
Treasury shares, at cost�152,302
common shares (1,627) �
Accumulated other comprehensive
income 908 �

Total shareholders� equity $ 59,010 $ 14,000 $ 73,010
Total long-term debt and
shareholders� equity $ 116,630 $ 3,690 $ 120,320
Capital Ratios
Tier 1 capital to risk-weighted assets 10.67% 12.55%
Total capital to risk-weighted assets 13.05% 13.80%
Tier 1 capital to average assets 8.60% 10.06%

(1) Reflects the redemption, effective as of September 7, 2014, of approximately $10.3 million in principal amount
of junior subordinated debentures underlying the trust preferred securities.

(2)

Edgar Filing: SB FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 78

Reflects the sale of a maximum offering of 1,500,000 depositary shares representing fractional interests in 15,000
Series A Preferred Shares in the offering, net of estimated placement agent fees and other offering expenses.